last up-date 16.12.2010
10/15 Watt            AC/DC - Modules
                                  Open Frame
o Universal Input 85-264 VAC
o PCB Mountable
o Efficiency to 82%
o Industry-Standard Pin Out
o Meets UL, CSA, TÜV, CE
MODEL NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
RIPPLE & NOISE % EFF
MIN. MAX
ACS10-3.3 3.3 VDC
0 A
2500 mA 50 mV 65
ACS10-5 5 VDC 2000 mA
1%
70
ACS10-9 9 VDC 1120 mA 72
ACS10-12 12 VDC 840 mA 75
ACS10-15 15 VDC 670 mA 75
ACS10-24 24 VDC 420 mA 78
ACS15-3.3 3.3 VDC
0 A
3000 mA 50 mV 70
ACS15-5 5 VDC 3000 mA
1%
73
ACS15-9 9 VDC 1670 mA 75
ACS15-12 12 VDC 1250 mA 80
ACS15-15 15 VDC 1000 mA 80
ACS15-24 24 VDC 630 mA 82
NOTE:
1. Add a 0.1 µF ceramic Capacitor and a 10 µF E.L.Capacitor to output for Ripple & Noise measuring @ 20 MHz BW.
M + R Multitronik GmbH
Niels-Bohr-Ring 28 • 23568 Lübeck • Germany